
Maurya Express (PT)/15027 - Exp - NER 
HTE/Hatia to SPJ/Samastipur Junction 

13h 55m - 505 km - 25 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SBP Sambalpur Junction 09:20 0 1 0 67 155 ECoR
2 RGL Rengali 09:40 09:42 2m 0 1 22 33 206 ECoR
3 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 10:30 10:35 5m 0 1 49 79 231 SER
4 ROU Rourkela Junction 11:52 12:00 8m 0 1 150 35 218 SER
5 HTE Hatia 16:40 16:50 10m 2,3 1 314 28 650 SER
6 RNC Ranchi Junction 17:05 17:15 10m 1 1 321 55 629 SER
7 MURI Muri Junction 18:20 18:25 5m 1 1 381 22 251 SER
8 JAA Jhalida 18:59 19:00 1m 2 1 394 - 290 SER
9 KSX Kotshila Junction 19:03 19:05 2m 2 1 406 49 255 SER
10 BKSC Bokaro Steel City 19:40 19:45 5m 1 1 434 26 241 SER
11 CRP Chandrapura Junction 20:21 20:23 2m 2 1 449 42 227 ECR
12 KTH Katrasgarh 20:52 20:54 2m 1 1 470 14 198 ECR
13 DHN Dhanbad Junction 21:50 22:00 10m 7 1 483 49 232 ECR
14 KMME Kumardubi 22:47 22:49 2m 2 1 522 31 131 ER
15 BRR Barakar 22:54 22:55 1m 1 1 524 12 126 ER
16 ULT Kulti 23:11 23:13 2m 1 1 528 45 ER
17 CRJ Chittaranjan 23:38 23:41 3m 3 1 546 62 178 ER
18 JMT Jamtara 23:55 23:57 2m 1 561 82 194 ER
19 VDS Vidyasagar 00:10 00:12 2m 2 2 579 69 243 ER
20 MDP Madhupur Junction 00:33 00:37 4m 2 2 603 70 248 ER
21 JSME Jasidih Junction 01:02 01:07 5m 2 2 632 45 260 ER
22 JAJ Jhajha 02:05 02:15 10m 3 2 676 92 138 ECR
23 JMU Jamui 02:32 02:34 2m 1 2 702 63 87 ECR
24 KIUL Kiul Junction 03:00 03:05 5m 2,3 2 729 38 153 ECR
25 LKR Luckeesarai Junction 03:07 03:09 2m 3 2 731 70 153 ECR
26 BRYA Barhiya 03:22 03:24 2m 2 2 746 16 ECR
27 HTZU Hathidah Upper 04:01 04:02 1m 1 2 756 12 ECR
28 BJU Barauni Junction 05:05 05:20 15m 8,9 2 769 52 48 ECR
29 BCA Bachhwara Junction 05:39 05:41 2m 3 2 785 56 50 ECR
30 DSS Dalsingh Sarai 05:53 05:55 2m 1 2 796 28 52 ECR
31 SPJ Samastipur Junction 06:45 06:50 5m 7 2 819 63 47 ECR
32 KRBP Khudiram Bose Pusa 07:03 07:05 2m 2 2 833 53 52 ECR
33 DOL Dholi 07:20 07:22 2m 2 2 846 28 55 ECR
34 MFP Muzaffarpur Junction 08:15 08:20 5m 3 2 871 52 57 ECR
35 GRL Goraul 08:50 08:52 2m 2 2 897 45 59 ECR
36 BNR Bhagwanpur 09:03 09:05 2m 2,3 2 906 34 57 ECR
37 HJP Hajipur Junction 09:40 09:45 5m 3 2 925 32 55 ECR
38 SEE Sonpur Junction 09:55 10:00 5m 4 2 930 61 56 ECR
39 DGA Dighwara 10:23 10:25 2m 1 2 954 24 59 ECR
40 CPR Chhapra Junction 11:40 11:50 10m 1 2 985 55 58 NER
41 DDP Daudpur 12:11 12:13 2m 2 1004 47 NER
42 EKMA Ekma 12:24 12:26 2m 1 2 1013 62 62 NER
43 DDA Duraundha Junction 12:41 12:43 2m 1 2 1028 63 NER
44 SV Siwan Junction 13:00 13:05 5m 3 2 1046 75 69 NER
45 MW Mairwa 13:22 13:24 2m 1 2 1067 97 71 NER
46 BHTR Bhatpar Rani 13:33 13:35 2m 1 2 1082 34 73 NER
47 BTT Bhatni Junction 13:58 14:00 2m 3 2 1095 50 77 NER
48 DEOS Deoria Sadar 14:25 14:30 5m 1 2 1115 50 78 NER
49 GB Gauri Bazar 14:48 14:50 2m 1 2 1130 45 81 NER
50 CC Chauri Chaura 15:03 15:05 2m 1 2 1140 17 86 NER
51 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 16:30 3 2 1164 - 84 NER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 18 2024 (02:19)

Apr 18 2024 (02:19)

1

1


